announcement and immediately after the close of the Offer but prior to completion of the
Offer and (B) the shareholding structure of the Company immediately after the completion of
the Offer on the assumptions that (i) no additional Shares will be issued from the date of this
announcement up to and including the date of completion of the Offer; and (ii) (a) no Share
Options will be exercised from the date of this announcement up to and including the date
of completion of the Offer or (b) all Share Options which were vested as at the date of this
announcement will be exercised before completion of the Offer.

Name of Shareholder

As at the date of this
announcement and immediately
after the close of the Offer but

prior to completion of the Offer

Immediately after completion
of the Offer (assuming no Share
Options will be exercised from
the date of this announcement
up to and including the date of

completion of the Offer)

Immediately after completion
of the Offer (assuming all Share

Options which are vested as at the
date of this announcement will be
fully exercised before completion

of the Offer)
Number

of Shares Approximate %
Number

of Shares Approximate %
Number

of Shares Approximate %

Top Group Concert Group
Top Group (Note 1) 355,051,177 39.96 355,051,177 45.03 355,051,177 42.75
Mr. Wong (Note 1) – – – – 10,000,000 1.20
Mr. Cheung (Note 2) 26,453,424 2.98 26,453,424 3.35 35,453,424 4.27
Worship Ltd. (Note 2) 24,924,339 2.81 24,924,339 3.16 24,924,339 3.00
Ms. Wong (Note 3) 50,000 0.01 50,000 0.01 4,050,000 0.49

Aggregate number
of Shares held by Top
Group Concert Group 406,478,940 45.75 406,478,940 51.55 429,478,940 51.72

Directors
Mr. Lau – – – – 4,000,000 0.48
Ms. Zhou – – – – 3,500,000 0.42
Independent Shareholders 482,066,841 54.25 382,066,841 48.45 393,428,303(Note 4) 47.38

Total 888,545,781 100.00 788,545,781 100.00 830,407,243 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Top Group is a corporation accustomed to act in accordance with Mr. Wong’s directions. Mr. Wong is also
interested in 10,000,000 outstanding Share Options.

2.	 Worship Ltd. is a company controlled by Mr. Cheung. Mr. Cheung is also interested in 9,000,000
outstanding Share Options.

3.	 Ms. Wong is also interested in 4,000,000 outstanding Share Options.

– 5 –

4.	 This comprises (i) 382,066,841 Shares held by the Independent Shareholders immediately after completion
of the Offer and (ii) 11,361,462 Shares to be issued upon the exercise of outstanding Share Options
(excluding those held by Mr. Wong, Mr. Cheung, Ms. Wong, Mr. Lau Chi Kong and Ms. Zhou Huijing).